

@

SLP(C)No. 14917 OF 2003
ITEM No.23 and 63

Court No.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14917/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP 2267/98
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
With

SLP(C)No.14928/2003, SLP(C)No.14934/2003, SLP(C)No.14938/2003,
SLP(C)No.14939/2003, SLP(C)No.15017/2003, SLP(C)No.15697/2003,
SLP(C)No.15750/2003, SLP(C)No.15751/2003, SLP(C)No.15758/2003,
SLP(C)No.15760/2003, SLP(C)...CC 7248/2003, SLP(C)...CC 7422/2003,
SLP(C)...CC 7549/2003(With appln.(s) for c/delay, permission to file SLP

Date : 25/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co. Advs.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. C.K. Suchaitra, Adv.

Mr. P.s. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swarup reddy, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. Prabha Shankar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandra Sheskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Sreedhar, Adv.
Mr. Venkataswaran, Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice in all these matters. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Six weeks time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Three weeks for rejoinder ,thereafter, if any.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners additional documents, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks but it shall be confined to the documents already on record.

Until further orders parties shall maintain status quo as existing today as regards possession over the property in question.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master