

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.7673-7675/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP 3062/98
,WP 8008/92 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DEEPTI SREE COOP.H.BLD.SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SYED ASIM BAHADUR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1-3

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With Office Report)

With SLP(C0.../2003 CC8053/2003(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri,Adv.
M/s. P.S.N. & CoMr. Ravindra Keswhavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. V.R. Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in both the matters.

Issue notice.

Status quo shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 14917/2003.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master