

N  
SLP(C)... 2976 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.2976/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP 1976/1998

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T.NAGARAJU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA CO-OP HSG.SOCIETY & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP )  
With office report

Date : 05/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
There shall be status quo in the meantime.  
Tag with SLP(C)No. 14917/2003 etc.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(S. Malkani)  
Asstt.Registrar