

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1940/2005

(From the final order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No. 2267/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AYYAPPAN COOP.HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananaga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv.
For M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner states that in regard to unserved
respondent, he wishes to file application for substituted service.
Liberty to file an application for substituted service. As soon as
the application is filed, it may be placed for orders before this

Court.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER