

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1940/2005

AYYAPPAN COOP.HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and office report )

Date: 17/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to transmit the process for affixation to the learned District Judge concerned by

registered post, acknowledgment due.

Office to also proceed against the Courier concerned in accordance with the terms of the

agreement for having returned the article addressed to the learned District Judge, Hyderabad by

stating flimsy reason.

List again on 8.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj