

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1940/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No. 2267/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AYYAPPAN COOP.HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.5 is allowed.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.31, State of Andhra Pradesh.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.14917/2003.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER