

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15697/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WP No. 6240/1995

RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB IQBALUDDIN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.2 : (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF DECEASED PETITIONER NO.2)

I.A. NO.3 : (APPLICATION FOR C/D IN FILING SUB. APPLN.)

I.A. NO.4 : (APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DT.
06.02.2007)I.A. NO.5 : (APPLICATION FOR C/D IN FILING RESTORATION APPLICATION)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 are allowed.

Delay condoned.

The order dated 6.2.2007 dismissing the petition
qua respondent No.32, 32 and 36 for non prosecution is
recalled subject to deposit of Rs.2000/- as costs with
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four
weeks and producing their acknowledgment.

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 are allowed.

Delay condoned.

The legal representatives of petitioners No. 2 are
permitted to come on record.

Cause Title to be amended.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master