

ITEM NO.46 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No. 2267/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and modification of Court's order
andwith prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14939 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14938 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14934 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14928 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15017 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17463 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17462 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15697 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15750 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15760 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15751 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15758 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17179-17181 of 2003
(With Appln.(s) for substituted service and impleadment and
permission to submit addl. document(s) and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17182 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17467 of 2003
(With Appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. document(s) and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7281 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1940 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.V. R. Choudary, adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.
Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Malugari Sudarshan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

3

SLP(C) No. 14917/2003 etc.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (NP)

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh in
these matters, list after summer vacation.

In the meantime, parties shall maintain status
quo, obtaining as of today.

(Indu Satija)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

