

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17179-17181/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No.
3062/1998 & WP No. 3120/1998 & WP No. 8008/1992 of The HIGH COURT
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DEEPTI SREE COOP.H.BLD.SOCIETY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED ASIM BAHADUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is not present.
In case the process fee and spare copies of
the application for impleadment are not filed
within one week from today, the application for
impleadment shall stand dismissed without further
reference to a Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master