

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in      WP No. 2267/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HYDER ALI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and exemption      from filing OT and  
permission to file additional documents in I.A.      No.8 and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14939 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 14938 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 14934 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 14928 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 15017 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 17463 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 17462 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 15697 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 15750 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 15760 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 15751 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 15758 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 17179-17181 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 17182 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 17467 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 7281 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 1940 of 2005

(With appln(s) for intervention and exemption      from filing OT and  
permission to file additional documents in I.A.      No.8 and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Karan, Adv.

2

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.

Mr. N.Rajaraman, Adv.

Mr. V.Sekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Malugari Sudarshan, Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.for  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.(Not present)

In SLP 15697/2003 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Sridhar, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.(Not present)

In SLP 17467/2003 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Sridhar, Adv.

In SLP 17182/2003 Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Sridhar, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.(Not present)

for applicant(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.  
in IA 8 in SLP Mr.M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
14917/2003 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.  
Ms.Sudha Gupta, Adv.(Not present)

for applicant(s) Mr.M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.  
in other SLPs Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
(State of AP) Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv(Not present)

3

Mr. R.K.Adsure,Adv(Not present)

Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Malugari Sudarshan, Adv.  
Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Ravin Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard which could not be concluded

because, as usually happens in such cases, learned senior

counsel representing the State expressed his inability to assist the Court on the ground that the relevant records have not been made available to him by the instructing counsel.

Adjourned. To be taken up as the first case on 29.11.2011.

The entire original record shall be kept ready for the perusal of the Court and an officer (not below the rank of Mandal Revenue Officer) well conversant with the facts and record of the case shall remain present to assist the learned counsel representing the State.

It is needless to say that if the relevant records are not made available to the learned counsel for the State,  
4  
the Secretary of the concerned department may have to appear in person to explain the position of the State.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master