

\200!

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14917/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2003 in WP No.2267/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HYDER ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14939 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14938 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14934 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14928 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15017 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17463 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17462 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15697 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption  
from filing O.T. and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15750 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15760 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15751 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15758 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17179-17181 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17182 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17467 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 7281 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 1940 of 2005  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date:10/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR  
  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR  
  
Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR  
  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

For respondent(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Jaydeep Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR  
  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR  
  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, AOR  
  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR  
  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR  
  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR  
  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these cases in the next week.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master