

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
3679/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2003  
in WP No. 6240/1995 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

EJAZUDDIN KHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkata Ramanna Vedula, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. N.M. Krishnaiah, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh Chavhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AORMr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.  
I.A. for substitution of the petitioner stands allowed. Cause  
title be rectified accordingly.  
Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as the  
application for condonation of delay.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with Civil Appeal no.10699 of 2013.

Digitally signed by  
GULSHAN KUMAR  
ARORA  
Date: 2016.03.01  
16:40:53 IST

Let the matters be listed on 26.04.2016.

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master