

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7/2016 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6510/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/04/2003
in WP No. 6240/1995 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)
EJAZUDDIN KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For substituted service and office report)
Date : 11/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for taking recourse to the substituted mode of service i.e. by publication in a Daily News Paper having circulation in the city of Hyderabad (Telangana). The names of the News Papers which are suggested by the petitioner are Eenadu (Telugu), Deccan Chronicle (English, Hyderabad) and Siyasat (Urdu). The petitioner is permitted to do so within three weeks hence.

I.A. No.7 of 2016 stands disposed of.

The Registry is directed to give requisite notices to the learned counsel for the petitioner within two days.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master