

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

I.A. 16/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10697/2013

RAVINDRA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. &ORS Appellant(s)
)

VERSUS

NAWAB IQBALUDDIN KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
)

(for substituted service and office report)

Date : 12/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ite due None appears for respondent nos. 32 and 36 desp
service.

The appellant has already filed an application for substituted
service of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 33.

wed and In view of office report, the application is allo

Registry is directed to issue publication to be advertised in The
Daily newspapers as mentioned in the application.

remaining Registry to submit report regarding status of
respondents in the next office report.

List again on 28.07.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.12
16:49:52 IST
Reason: