

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.6510/2016 (XII-A)

(With appln.(s) for clarification/direction)

Contempt Petition(C) No.958/2017 in S.L.P.(C) No.6510/2016 (XII-A)

Date : 10-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerjee, Adv.
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench, wherein one of us,
(A.M. Khanwilkar, J.), is not a member.

The Registry is directed to do the needful as
expeditiously as possible.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master