

ITEM NO.102, 102.1-102.19
SECTION XII-A

COURT NO.6

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10701/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10685/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10700/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10682/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10683/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10684/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10686/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10698/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10681/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10695/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10696/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10697/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10706/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10702-10704/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10705/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10707/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10708/2013 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

(with appln. for clarification/direction)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 958/2017 In SLP(C) No. 6510/2016

Date : 11-07-2018 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Elizabeth Antony, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. G.V.R. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Goel, Adv.

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Adish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

for M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated in SLP(C) No. 6510/2016, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar