

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

(I.A. NO.58032/2019 APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MS.D. BHARATHI REDDY, ADV.)

Date : 10-03-2022 These matter were mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Mr. P. Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Likhi, Adv.
Mr. K. Piral, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties have submitted that the interlocutory application nos. 31605 & 31607 of 2022 be listed early.

List I.A. Nos. 31605 & 31607 of 2022 on 1403.2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS