

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP (c) NO. 6510/2016 IS LISTED])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 46043/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 60335/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 132797/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134325/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 134328/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 11903/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 58032/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 58032/2019

IA No. 134325/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 11903/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 132797/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 46043/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 134328/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 58032/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 60335/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-04-2022 These matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.H.L. Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. A.U.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkatraman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Mr. Kanay Pisal, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aru Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Hari Sreedhar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 26.07.2022 along with other connected matters, if any, on top of the Board.

The parties shall not seek any adjournment.

(Arushi Suneja)
Sr. P.A.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS