

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56289/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 56290/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS
IA No. 56287/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103405/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 958/2017 in SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 10702-10704/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 27000/2006

FOR ON IA 29760/2008

FOR ON IA 29766/2008

FOR ON IA 89081/2009

FOR ON IA 47329/2010

FOR ON IA 21431/2011

FOR ON IA 55247/2011

FOR ON IA 75567/2011

FOR ON IA 4050/2013

FOR impleading party ON IA 103411/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103411/2018

IA No. 103411/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10706/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102790/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11912/2019

IA No. 102790/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 11912/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10705/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102778/2018

IA No. 102778/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10707/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102795/2018

IA No. 102795/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10708/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102779/2018
IA No. 102779/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10681/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 70293/2007

FOR ON IA 95881/2009

FOR ON IA 40408/2010

FOR ON IA 48293/2010

FOR ON IA 55573/2011

FOR ON IA 69996/2011

FOR ON IA 75829/2012

FOR ON IA 98606/2012

FOR impleading party ON IA 103421/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103421/2018

IA No. 103421/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10701/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102768/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11961/2019

IA No. 102768/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 11961/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10700/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 75580/2011

FOR impleading party ON IA 103419/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103419/2018

IA No. 103419/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10683/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 75576/2011

FOR impleading party ON IA 103435/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103435/2018

IA No. 103435/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

(I.A.

FOR ON IA 8/2016

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 46043/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
60335/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 132797/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134325/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
134328/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 11903/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 58032/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 58032/2019

IA No. 134325/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 11903/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 132797/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 46043/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 134328/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.
 IA No. 58032/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 60335/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 10684/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR
 FOR ON IA 75572/2011
 FOR impleading party ON IA 103427/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103427/2018
 IA No. 103427/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10685/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103418/2018
 IA No. 103418/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10686/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR
 FOR ON IA 75591/2011
 FOR impleading party ON IA 103389/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103389/2018
 IA No. 103389/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10695/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102801/2018
 IA No. 102801/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10696/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102784/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 183365/2019
 IA No. 102784/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 183365/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10697/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR
 FOR ON IA 4957/2013
 FOR ON IA 11/2015
 FOR ON IA 12/2015
 FOR impleading party ON IA 102788/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102788/2018
 FOR impleading party ON IA 11964/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11964/2019
 IA No. 11964/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 102788/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 11/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 10698/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102771/2018

IA No. 102771/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10682/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR ON IA 75570/2011

FOR impleading party ON IA 103424/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103424/2018

IA No. 103424/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(CrI) No. 5585-5588/2022 (II)

(IA No. 194003/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 194002/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. V. R. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shamsher Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. V.v.s Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.v.s Raju, Adv.

Mr. M. Vishnu Meikandan, Adv.

Mr. B. Paramesh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Hari Sreedhar, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. K.sriram, Adv.
Dr. M.tirupathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Basu, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. P Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Sathapathy, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. V.v.s Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Ch Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avs Raju, Adv.
Mr. A.v.s Raju, Adv.
Mr. M. Vishnu Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. M . Vishnu Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kv Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. P Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Basu, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Hari Sreedhar, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.

Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.
N. Eswara Rao, Adv.
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. D. RamaKrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.03.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER