

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79368/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 15552/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 56287/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 103405/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 10706/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102790/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11912/2019
IA No. 11912/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102790/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10702-10704/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103411/2018
IA No. 103411/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10705/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102778/2018
IA No. 102778/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10707/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102795/2018
IA No. 102795/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10701/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102768/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11961/2019
IA No. 11961/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102768/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10700/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103419/2018
IA No. 103419/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10683/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103435/2018
IA No. 103435/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 10681/2013 (XII-A)

**(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103421/2018
IA No. 103421/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10708/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102779/2018
IA No. 102779/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)
(I.A. FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134325/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
134328/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 58032/2019
IA No. 134325/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 134328/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 58032/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10685/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103418/2018
IA No. 103418/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10682/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103424/2018
IA No. 103424/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10684/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103427/2018
IA No. 103427/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10686/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 103389/2018
IA No. 103389/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10698/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102771/2018
IA No. 102771/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10695/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102801/2018
IA No. 102801/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

**C.A. No. 10696/2013 (XII-A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102784/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 183365/2019
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102367/2022
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 117745/2022
IA No. 117745/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102367/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 183365/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102784/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)**

C.A. No. 10697/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102788/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11964/2019
IA No. 11964/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 102788/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 01-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
M/S. Lawyers' Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.
Kirti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Urvashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Suvangana Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghavan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chaturanan Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR
Mr. Manoj Selvaraj S., Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Ms. Bindu A., Adv.

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vivekanad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Yashaswini Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ms. Sindoor VNL, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice in all the applications for intervention/impleadment, returnable in four weeks.
2. Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, learned counsel, appearing for the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.2.1 in SLP(C) No.6510/2016, states that this application (I.A. No.134325/2018) has been filed for their substitution. Delay in taking necessary steps is condoned and the consequent abatement is set aside. The application for substitution is ordered. Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)