

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10699/2013

BANDARI RAMCHANDER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAITRI COOP. HSG. SOCIETY LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[GROUP MATTER]

IA No. 103405/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 79368/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 15552/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 56287/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 10701/2013 (XII-A)

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102768/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 11961/2019

C.A. No. 10700/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 103419/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10683/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 103435/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10681/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 103421/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10706/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 102790/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 11912/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10702-10704/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 103411/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10705/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 102778/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10707/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 102795/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10708/2013 (XII-A)

IA No. 102779/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 134325/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 134328/2018

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 58032/2019

IA No. 134354/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
 IA No. 11903/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 132797/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 46043/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 118593/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 56870/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 134359/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 58032/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 118591/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 60335/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 56867/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 958/2017 in SLP(C) No. 6510/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 10685/2013 (XII-A)
 IA No. 103418/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10682/2013 (XII-A)
 IA No. 103424/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10684/2013 (XII-A)
 IA No. 103427/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10686/2013 (XII-A)
 IA No. 103389/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10698/2013 (XII-A)
 IA No. 102771/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10695/2013 (XII-A)
 IA No. 102801/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10696/2013 (XII-A)
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102784/2018
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 183365/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 102367/2022
 IA No. 117745/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 10697/2013 (XII-A)
 IA No. 102788/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 11964/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 23-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR

Mr. G.v R Choudary, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Ms. Alka Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Urvashi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. M Sathyanaryanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nihir Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Meesala Venu Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. Atma Ram Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Sreedhar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Biswas, Adv.
Mr. G.jayedra Blalaji, Adv.
Mr. K.sriram, Adv.

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. Ch Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Nandi Kiran Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. B Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Mr. Atma Ram Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Sreedhar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Aayush Sharma Khazanchi, Adv.
Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Naga Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.

Mr. Navin Kumar Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Aayush Sharma Khazanchi, Adv.
Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matters on 13.02.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR